© 2006-11 PRINTED IN JAPAN
B53-0472-00 (N) 955
Bluetooth HANDS FREE BOX
KCA-BT100
SERVICE MANUAL
Bluetooth
Bluetooth H
ands Fre

- ✽ B64-3478-00 INST. MANUAL (ENG.FRE.SPA) K1
- ✽ B64-3479-00 INST. MANUAL (ENG.ARABIC) M1
- ✽ B64-3480-00 INST. MANUAL (ENGLISH) E1
- ✽ B64-3480-00 INST. MANUAL (FRE.GER.DUT) E1
- ✽ B64-3480-00 INST. MANUAL (ITA.SPA.POR) E1
4 1B ✽ E30-6645-05 CORD WITH DIN CONNECTOR
6 1A ✽ H30-0600-04 MAGIC TAPE
- ✽ H12-2825-04 PACKING FIXTURE
- ✽ H54-3867-03 ITEM CARTON CASE
7 1A N99-1789-05 SCREW SET
A 2A ✽ N09-6431-05 DRESSED SCREW (M2.6X8)
B 1A ✽ N89-2605-43 BINDING HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
C 2A ✽ N89-2605-48 BINDING HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
8 1A ✽ W01-1676-05 MICROPHONE (3m)
10 3B ✽ Y33-2680-00 PROCESSOR UNIT ASSY
C2 CC73GCH1H0R5C CHIP C 0.5PF C
C3 CE32BJ1C100M CHIP EL 10UF 16WV
C4-8 CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C9,10 CC73GCH1H270J CHIP C 27PF J
C11 CK73GB1A474K CHIP C 0.47UF K
C12-15 CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C16 CK73GB1A334K CHIP C 0.33UF K
C17 CE32BJ1C100M CHIP EL 10UF 16WV
C18-20 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C21,22 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C23 CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C24,25 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C26 CE32BJ1C220M CHIP EL 22UF 16WV
C27 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C28 CK73FB1H334K CHIP C 0.33UF K
C29 CC73GCH1H331J CHIP C 330PF J
C30 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C31 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C32 CC73GCH1H221J CHIP C 220PF J
C33 CE32BJ1C101M CHIP EL 100UF 16WV
C34 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C35 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C36 CK73GB1A474K CHIP C 0.47UF K
C37 CD04BK1A221M ELECTRO 220UF 10WV
C38 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C39 CE32BJ1C101M CHIP EL 100UF 16WV
C40 CK73FB1E474K CHIP C 0.47UF K
C41 CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C42 CD04BK1E101M ELECTRO 100UF 25WV
C43-46 CE32BJ1C100M CHIP EL 10UF 16WV
C47 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C48 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C49 CD04BJ1C471M ELECTRO 470UF 16WV
C50 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C51 CK73GB1H682K CHIP C 6800PF K
C52 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C54 CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C55 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C56 CK73GB1H682K CHIP C 6800PF K
C57 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C58 CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C59 CE32BJ1C100M CHIP EL 10UF 16WV
C60 CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C61 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C62,63 CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C64,65 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C67 CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
CN1 ✽ E41-2616-05 PIN ASSY
J1 E56-0865-05 CYLINDRICAL RECEPTACLE
J2 E11-0638-05 PHONE JACK
L1 ✽ T90-0579-05 CHIP ANTENNA
L4 L33-2262-05 CHOKE COIL
L5-9 L92-0373-05 CHIP FERRITE
L10 ✽ L40-2263-38 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (2.2NH)
X1 L78-0872-05 RESONATOR (12MHZ)
X2 ✽ L77-2942-05 CRYSTAL RESONATOR (4.194304MHZ)
CP1 RK74HB1J104J CHIP-COM 100K J 1/16W
CP2 RK74GA1J104J CHIP-COM 100K J 1/16W
CP3 RK74HB1J104J CHIP-COM 100K J 1/16W
CP4 RK74GA1J473J CHIP-COM 47K J 1/16W
CP5 RK74HB1J473J CHIP-COM 47K J 1/16W
CP6 RK74HB1J101J CHIP-COM 100 J 1/16W
CP7-11 RK74HB1J223J CHIP-COM 22K J 1/16W
CP12 RK74GA1J223J CHIP-COM 22K J 1/16W
CP13 RK74GA1J473J CHIP-COM 47K J 1/16W
CP14-23 RK74HB1J470J CHIP-COM 47 J 1/16W
R1 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R2 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R5,6 RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R7-9 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R10 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R11,12 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R13,14 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R15 RK73GB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W
R16 RK73GB2A243J CHIP R 24K J 1/10W
R17 RK73GB2A393J CHIP R 39K J 1/10W
R18 RK73GB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W
R19 RK73GB2A393J CHIP R 39K J 1/10W
R20 RK73GB2A243J CHIP R 24K J 1/10W
R21 RK73GB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W
R22,23 RK73GB2A393J CHIP R 39K J 1/10W
R24 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R25 RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R26 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R27-30 RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R31 RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
KCA-BT100
PROCESSOR UNIT (X32-5852-70)

w
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation Ref. No.
A
d
d
N
e
w
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
E : Europe     K : North America     M : Other Areas     W : Without Europe
PARTS LIST
R32 RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R33 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R34 RK73PB2H1R0J CHIP R 1.0 J 1/2W
R35 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R36,37 RK73GB2A224J CHIP R 220K J 1/10W
R38 RK73GB2A123J CHIP R 12K J 1/10W
R39 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R41 RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R42 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R43 RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R44 RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R45 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R47 RK73GB2A123J CHIP R 12K J 1/10W
R48 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R49 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R50 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R51,52 RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R53 RK73EB2E101J CHIP R 100 J 1/4W
R54 RK73EB2E470J CHIP R 47 J 1/4W
R55 RK73EB2E101J CHIP R 100 J 1/4W
R56 RK73EB2E470J CHIP R 47 J 1/4W
R57,58 RK73EB2E101J CHIP R 100 J 1/4W
R59 RK73EB2E471J CHIP R 470 J 1/4W
R60 RK73EB2E470J CHIP R 47 J 1/4W
R61-67 RK73EB2E101J CHIP R 100 J 1/4W
R68 RK73EB2E471J CHIP R 470 J 1/4W
R69 RK73EB2E470J CHIP R 47 J 1/4W
R70 RK73EB2E101J CHIP R 100 J 1/4W
R71 RK73EB2E470J CHIP R 47 J 1/4W
R72 RK73EB2E101J CHIP R 100 J 1/4W
R73 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R74 RK73EB2E101J CHIP R 100 J 1/4W
R75 RK73GB2A243J CHIP R 24K J 1/10W
R76 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R77,78 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R79,80 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R81 RK73PB2H1R0J CHIP R 1.0 J 1/2W
R82,83 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R84 RK73GB2A820J CHIP R 82 J 1/10W
R85 RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R86 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R87 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R88 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R89 RK73EB2E223J CHIP R 22K J 1/4W
W1 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W
W11-15 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W
S2 S62-0857-05 SLIDE SWITCH
D1 DAN202U DIODE